
SwissOpen Sheepdog Trial

23. - 25. November 2018 Punkte / Points Field C
 Lauf 2 / Run 2 > not completed (not counted)

Richter: Simon Mosse

Group Team First name Family name Country Dog's name

Outrun

20

Lift

10

Fetch

20

Drive

30

Shed

10

Pen

10 Total Total OLF Note

Rank

Points

# #

Lost 

Points 100 50

Ret / Disq / 

Time / dns 30 to 1

1 C2 1 Alistair Little Ireland meg 4 2 8 4 10 10 38 62 36 Time

2 C2 2 Martin O'Malley Ireland Jock 4 0 4 4 0 3 15 85 42

3 C2 3 Gitte Anders Germany Dusk 0 Ret

4 C2 4 Daniela Gerber-Mattli Switzerland Rhi / Joe 10 5 16 11 10 10 62 38 19 Time

5 C2 5 Steffi Löpfe Switzerland Robin / Harley 0 Ret

6 C2 6 Alistair Little Ireland twm 0 Ret

7 C2 7 Martin O'Malley Ireland Gwenno 6 2 3 4 8 8 31 69 39

8 C2 8 Gitte Anders Germany Wispa 0 Dns

9 C3 1 Luca Fini Italy Bob 2 2 3 2 1 3 13 87 43

10 C3 2 Roberto Rossi Italy

Taff of 

Wildriver 6 1 1 11 10 10 39 61 42 Time

11 C3 3 Andrea Balugani Italy Fred 19 4 6 14 0 Disq

12 C3 4 Philippe Heintz France

Llangwm 

SPOT 1 2 8 22 10 10 53 47 39 Time

13 C3 5 Francesca Scotti Italy Selene 5 0 5 12 2 0 24 76 40

14 C3 6 Luca Fini Italy Dona 0 1 0 6 10 10 27 73 49 Time

15 C3 7 Roberto Rossi Italy

Kiss of 

Wildriver 19 5 0 11 2 4 41 59 26

16 C3 8 Andrea Balugani Italy Joe 8 4 1 8 1 2 24 76 37

17 C3 9 Philippe Heintz France Llangwm BOB 5 0 5 7 8 2 27 73 40

18 C1 1 Roland Hug Switzerland Keeva / Sam 0 1 12 24 0 Ret

Punktabzüge / Lost Points
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19 C1 2 Ann Blomkvist Sweden

Lantställets 

Pink 0 0 8 9 10 10 37 63 42 Time

20 C1 3 Marta Chmiel Poland Liv 4 0 10 12 3 10 39 61 36 Time

21 C1 4 Tomasz Nowakowski Poland Gem 5 3 10 4 0 10 32 68 32 Time

22 C1 5 Gabriela Blaser Switzerland Kalea 2 1 5 7 10 10 35 65 42 Time

23 C1 6 Ann Blomkvist Sweden

Penywern 

Moss 6 2 6 9 10 10 43 57 36 Time

24 C1 7 Marta Chmiel Poland Siri 8 4 6 14 5 10 47 53 32 Time

25 C1 8 Tomasz Nowakowski Poland Bob 0 0 6 11 3 1 21 79 44

26 A3 1 Juha Moisander Finland Sky 0 100 50

27 A3 2 Cordula Happe-Neubert Germany

Sheephill 

Gem 0 100 50

28 A3 3 Jürg Haller Switzerland Quannah 0 100 50

29 A3 4 Daniel Brechbühl Switzerland Sparc / Meg 0 100 50

30 A3 5 Marina Senn Germany Lee 0 100 50

31 A3 6 Gisela Stöckli Switzerland

Gwen / 

Keylam 0 100 50

32 A3 7 Marion Zimmermann Switzerland

Fearnóg Bree 

/ Fearnóg Cia 0 100 50

33 A3 8 Juha Moisander Finland Lulu 0 100 50

34 A3 9 Cordula Happe-Neubert Germany Sheephill Ice 0 100 50

35 A1 1 Ellen van der Zweep Netherlands Joe 0 100 50

36 A1 2 Serge van der Zweep Netherlands Mac 0 100 50

37 A1 3 Lisa Kasel-Seinert Germany Jean 0 100 50

38 A1 4 Jürg Schumacher Switzerland Jet / Lass 0 100 50
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39 A1 5 Heidi Ledermann Switzerland Boy 0 100 50

40 A1 6 Sabrina Degner Germany Cube 0 100 50

41 A1 7 Ellen van der Zweep Netherlands Maid 0 100 50

42 A1 8 Serge van der Zweep Netherlands Jenny 0 100 50

43 A2 1 Karin Ahnemann Germany Silver JNR 0 100 50

44 A2 2 Carlette van Schaick Netherlands Bill 0 100 50

45 A2 3 Ellen Kraan Netherlands

Glencregg 

Luck 0 100 50

46 A2 4 Norbert Ahnemann Germany Mick 0 100 50

47 A2 5 Mareike Hehl Germany Cracker 0 100 50

48 A2 6 Nina Kole Netherlands Tero 0 100 50

49 A2 7 Karin Ahnemann Germany Gem 0 100 50

50 A2 8 Carlette van Schaick Netherlands Charlie 0 100 50

51 B3 1 Guillaume Josien France

Llanfarian 

Queen 0 100 50

52 B3 2 Jean-Rémi Lesurques France Jim 0 100 50

53 B3 3 Nicolas Annaloro France Pearl 0 100 50

54 B3 4 Patrick Cornut Switzerland

Mac von 

Enggetschwil 0 100 50

55 B3 5 Gianluigi Bertazzoli Italy Joe 0 100 50

56 B3 6 Michele Briganti Italy Tanhill Sally 0 100 50

57 B3 7 Guillaume Josien France Nell 0 100 50

58 B3 8 Jean-Rémi Lesurques France Glen 0 100 50
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59 B3 9 Nicolas Annaloro France Judy 0 100 50

60 B1 1 Ruedi von Niederhäusern Switzerland Ghost / Tweed 0 100 50

61 B1 2 Wiet van Dongen Belgium BaW Zac 0 100 50

62 B1 3 Cathy Cassie England Lady 0 100 50

63 B1 4 Mark Banham England Taff 0 100 50

64 B1 5 Jean-ClaudeSigrist Switzerland Jazy / Qubee 0 100 50

65 B1 6 Wiet van Dongen Belgium Ruari 0 100 50

66 B1 7 Cathy Cassie England BaW Sean 0 100 50

67 B1 8 Mark Banham England Rob 0 100 50

68 B2 1 Barbara Weinrauch Austria Zoe 0 100 50

69 B2 2 Kerstin Reichmann-SchickerAustria Irwell Moss 0 100 50

70 B2 3 Silvia Nicole Switzerland Jay / J‘Kook 0 100 50

71 B2 4 Angela Gaigg Austria Floss 0 100 50

72 B2 5 Gabi Amtmann Austria Ian 0 100 50

73 B2 6 Steffen Sprinz Germany

Green 

Hillocks Scott 0 100 50

74 B2 7 Barbara Weinrauch Austria Georg 0 100 50

75 B2 8 Kerstin Reichmann-SchickerAustria Don 0 100 50


